BONDING AND FACILITIES PORTAL

Authority for online bond and facility issue, amendment and release requests

IMPORTANT: To ensure your usernames and passwords are configured correctly, please enter information in the boxes legibly, or type it in.

CONTRACT No.:

1-The Client

2-List of employees authorised to issue bond and facility documentation using the Euler Hermes France Bonding and Facilities Portal

□ USER □ READ ONLY □ Ms □ Mr Surname: First name: Position: Telephone no.:. Email: @	USER READ ONLY Surname: First name: First name: Email:
USER READ ONLY Ms Mr Surname: First name: Position: Telephone no.: Email: @	USER READ ONLY Ms Mr Surname: First name: Position: Telephone no.: Email: @



READ ONLY	
🗆 Ms 🗆 Mr	🗆 Ms 🗆 Mr
Surname:	Surname:
First name:	First name:
Position:	Position:
Telephone no.:	Telephone no.:
Email:	Email:
@	@

You hereby certify that the information given on this form is correct, and you undertake to notify Euler Hermes France immediately of any changes to said information.

By returning this form duly completed and signed, you acknowledge that bond and facility issue, amendment and release requests submitted by authorised individuals on the Bonding Portal website constitute a legally binding commitment by your company.

It is incumbent on you to inform Euler Hermes France of any changes to the individuals shown on the list.

Executed	at	On

Name and position of signatory:

Company stamp and signature of the legal representative or any person duly authorised for the purposes hereof

Protection of personal data

Any personal data in this contract document is used by Euler Hermes France/Euler Hermes Crédit France/Euler Hermes Recouvrement France employees, partners, data processors, business introducers and/or sales intermediaries in France and Europe or based outside Europe who need such data, pursuant to said contract.

Entities outside Europe can only provide their services if they have undertaken to comply with Euler Hermes' internal requirements, which oblige data processors to provide appropriate safeguards in respect of French personal data protection regulations. A privacy notice is available on the website to give all clients comprehensive information about their rights, including the right to access their personal data and request correction in the event of material error, which can be exercised by completing the subject access request form on Euler Herms France websites.

Euler Hermes SA is regulated by the Banque Nationale de Belgique, Bd de Berlaimont 14, 1000 Brussels, Belgium

Euler Hermes France French branch of Euler Hermes SA 1, place des Saisons 92048 Paris La Défense Cedex, France Tel: +33 (0)1 84 11 50 50 Nanterre Trade and Company Register B 799 339 312 www.eulerhermes.fr Euler Hermes SA Belgian insurance company licensed under code 418 Reg'd office: 56, avenue des Arts 1000 Brussels, Belgium Company no. 0403.248.596 on the Brussels Register of Legal Persons (RPM)